
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 29 By Councillor Jones for answer by 

the Convener of the Education, 
Children and Families Committee at a 
meeting of the Council on 16 March 
2023 

   

Question (1) For the 12 months to 31 May 2022 and 12 months to 31 

May 2021, could we please be advised –  

a) The total number of meals provided in Edinburgh, 

b) The number of meals broken down by council, Partner 

Providers, and by childminders. 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) Confirm the total amount of funding provided by the Scottish 

Government to City of Edinburgh Councill for the provision 

of childcare for the 2021 and 2022 years. 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) Confirm any additional funding provided to City of Edinburgh 

Council for the provision of childcare for the 2021 and 2022 

years. 

Answer (3)  

Question (4) Advise the amount of funding provided by Scottish 

Government for a) 1140 hours b) 600 hours for the 2021 

and 2022 years. 

Answer (4)  

Question (5) Confirm the total amount of funding provided by the Scottish 

Government to City of Edinburgh Councill for 

Apprenticeships in childcare for the 2021 and 2022 years. 

Answer (5)  

Question (6) Confirm how many apprentices are being funded, and how 

many are in a Local Authority setting and how many in a 

Partner setting for the 2021 and 2022 years 



Answer (6)  

   

   

 
 


